

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8964 OF 2003

VIKRAM VERMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TEJ PRAKASH KOHLI
 (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. J. P. Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
 Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice, no one is present on behalf of the respondent.

The present appeal relates to alleged misconduct of an Advocate. We are of the view that the Bar Council of India should be added as a party respondent. We order accordingly.

Let notice be served on the Bar Council of India, who shall be represented on the next date through a counsel.

Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he would also produce a copy of the Enrolment Form which an intending Advocate is required to fill up before his enrolment. The same shall be filed within six weeks. List thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
 Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
 Court Master