

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8964 OF 2003

VIKRAM VERMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TEJ PRAKASH KOHLI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE DOCUMENTS and office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of appellant and respondent No.2.

Dr. Sandeep Singh, learned counsel appearing for Mr. M. P. Shorawala, learned counsel for respondent No.1 states at the Bar that Mr. M. P. Shorawala proposes to withdraw his appearance for the respondent No.1 and, therefore, permission to file proper application be granted. Permission, as prayed for, is granted. The learned counsel will file application as early as possible and latest within one week from today.

List the matter for hearing after the necessary application is filed.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
 Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
 Court Master