

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8964 OF 2003

VIKRAM VERMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TEJ PRAKASH KOHLI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file documents and with office report )

Date: 29/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishal S. Jogdand, Adv. for  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vishal S. Jogdand, advocate appears for the  
appellant and submits that Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, advocate-on-  
record has undergone cataract operation and he is unable to  
come to the Court. He prays for time.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwa)  
Court Master